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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]
PG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG-[6 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

40

96

10

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of
programs Male

of all years) Students
UG [4 42

Years

Program(s)]

PG [2 Years 41
Program(s)]

PG[3 Years 8
Program(s)]

PG [6 Years 57
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

No. of
Female
Students

97

129

21

103

Total
Students

139

170

29

160

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

138

170

29

160

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year
the year

No. of first year
students intake in

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

Academic
Year

Economically  Socially

« Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
40 40 40
96
10 10
30 30 30

No. of students

Backward Challenged  receiving full

(Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee

male & Including reimbursement

female) male & from the State

female) and Central

Government

15 66 78

17 42 59

4 18 22

43 27 69

Academic No. of students

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Year

graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

Hig

0 3

0 0

0 0

0 1
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
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No.
sele
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(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

40 35
40 40
40 32

(2013-14) 4

(2014-15) 4

(2015-16) 12

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic

Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)
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17

36

36

No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
90 82 (2015-16) 80 30

102 102 (2016-17) 100 63

96 83 (2017-18) 81 64

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in

the year in the year
10 9

10 10

10 10

No. of first year
students admitted

Academic  No. of students
Year admitted through
Lateral entry

(2014-15) 0O
(2015-16) O
(2016-17) O

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-11)

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

8

No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of
students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
30 29 (2015-16) 28 4

30 28 (2016-17) 27 5

30 28 (2017-18) 27 5

Ph.D Student Details

5 150000 (onelakh fifty 5

thousand only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

Total Students

37

51

18 240000 (two lakh 9
forty thousand only)
15 200000 (two lakh 8
only)
Median salary of placed No. of stu
graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected f
Studies
300000 (three lakh only) 5
300000 (three lakh only) 10
300000 (three lakh only) 4
No. of Median salary of No.
students placed graduates sele
placed (Amount in Rs.) Hig
2 200000 (two lakh 1
only)
1 200000 (two lakh 2
only)
2 250000 (two lakh 2
forty thousand only)
Median salary of placed No. of stu
graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected f
Studies
250000 (two lakh fifty 1
thousand )
250000 (two lakh fifty 2
thousand only)
250000 (two lakh fifty 2
thousand only)
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 6
Part Time 10

2016-17

10

22

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

25

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

1969510 (nineteen lakh sixty nine t
housand five hundred and ten onl

y)

12422205 (one crore twenty four la
kh twenty two thousand two hundr
ed and five only)

29957205 (two crores ninety nine |
akh fifty seven thousand two hund
red and five only)

37051961 (three crores seventy lak
h fifty one thousand nine hundred
and sixty one only)

89376407 (eight crores ninety thre
e lakh seventy six thousand four h
undred and seven only)

9716589 (ninety seven lakh sixteen

thousand five hundred and eighty
nine only)

2017

2016-17

5

1469500 (fourteen lakhs sixty nine
thousand five hundred only)

13187364 (one crore thirty one lak
h eighty seven thousand three hun
dred and sixty four only)

24797671 (two crores forty seven la
kh ninety seven thousand six hund
red and seventy one only)

32071101 (three crores twenty lakh
seventy one thousand one hundre
d and one only)

67709399 (six crores seventy seven
lakh nine thousand three hundred
and ninety nine only)

10104684 (one crore one lakh four

thousand six hundred and eighty f
our only)

2016

2015-16

3

2015-

Utilised Al

1332473 (thirteen l¢
housand four hund
y three only)

782000 (seven lakh
sand)

160000 (one lakh si:
ly)

29526875 (two crort
kh twenty six thous
red and seventy fiwv

190000 (one lakh ni
only)

125000 (one lakh tw
and only)

2015
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Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

3 2 1
7250000 7150000 8290000
seventy two lakh fifty thousand only seventy one lakh fifty thousand only eigthty two lakh twenty nine thot
2017-18 2016-17
5 4
5 4
4490717 3365000
forty four lakh ninety thousand seven hundred and seventeen only thirty three lakh sixty five thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80%

buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80%
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leavin,
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date
1 Prof D Gowri Sankar 60  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 432 Yes Yes 01-05- -
Vice Chancellor 1985
2 Prof B GANGA RAO 59  Professor Male Ph.D 295 Yes Yes 15-03- -
1994
3 Prof | VIJAYA RATNA 62 Professor Female Ph.D 460 Yes No 24-04-  30-06-
1980 2018
4 Prof P Rajeswara Rao 62 Professor Male Ph.D 420 Yes No 07-08-  31-10-
1985 2017
5 Prof KV Ramana 59 Professor Male Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 07-11- -
Murthy 1985
6 Prof Y RAJENDRA 57 Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes Yes 16-03- -
PRASAD 1994
7 Prof A ANNA PURNA 58  Professor Female Ph.D 317 Yes Yes 15-03- -
1994
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10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Prof V GIRIJA SASTRY

Prof G GIRIJA SANKAR

Dr K Eswar Kumar

Dr A KM Pawar

Dr P SAILAJA

Dr M MURALI KRISHNA

KUMAR

Dr B VEERA
RAGHAVULU

Dr K SANTHOSH ARUN

KUMAR

Dr M Sanjay Samanth

S SRAVANI

L RAMANAMMA

Dr SRAVYA KUDAMALA

G PRASHANTI

Dr T RAJANANDA

SWAMY

Dr K PARAMESWARA

RAO

Y ADITYA

Dr HARRESH BABU

Dr P SUNITHA

M CH UDAYA DEEPTHI

SWATHI NAGESWARA

Dr SHAIK MOBEEN

Dr K L SIRISHA

Dr A HARINI

B HEERA

48

45

38

39

39

34

33

30

28

31

32

30

36

63

28

34

46

30

37

37

30

29
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Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

Ph.D

M.A

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

299

310

250

158

142

183

60

54

30

48

23

90

59

83

58

61

102

141

81

57

59

75

60

64

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-10-
2006

25-09-
2006

25-09-
2006

25-09-
2006

27-09-
2006

30-04-
2008

02-07-
2013

24-12-
2013

17-01-
2016

01-07-
2014

28-07-
2016

28-01-
2016

01-09-
2014

01-07-
2016

01-09-
2013

01-09-
2013

01-11-
2009

30-10-
2015

01-09-
2013

21-02-
2015

15-07-
2013

12-03-
2011

15-06-
2013

14-03-
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

C DEEPTI

S JANAKI

HARITHA

NAMRATHA

R DEEPTI

KEERTANA

GPV SANGEETHA

KIRAN MANDA

ANEPU SARADA

Dr PUTTA SWATHI

Dr VEDA PRIYA

Dr VENU SAMPATH

KUMAR GOLLA

DHARMASOTH RAMA
DEVI

31

31

29

30

32

32

31

31

32

31

32

42

28

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female
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M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

72

55

45

50

66

51

12

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2013

21-07-
2012

30-12-
2013

09-03-
2014

24-04-
2014

26-12-
2012

01-03-
2013

01-07-
2017

01-07-
2017

01-07-
2017

01-07-
2017

01-07-
2017

01-07-
2017

01-07-
2017
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