

## National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-I-1450

Institute Name: AU College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Andhra University

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	40	40	40	40	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	96	96			
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	10	10	10		
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	42	97	139	138	0	1	15	66	78	0	3
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	41	129	170	170	0	0	17	42	59	0	0
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	8	21	29	29	0	0	4	18	22	0	0
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	57	103	160	160	0	0	43	27	69	0	1

### Placement & Higher Studies

LIG [/ Vaars Pro	gram(s)1: Placement	· λ. hiσhar c	tudies for	nrevious 3 v	Darc

o o [ i rears	Teals Flograndog. Flocalitative statutes for previous systems										
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. sel€ Hig		
						time					

(2012-13)	40	35	(2013-14)	4	(2015-16)	17	5	150000 (onelakh fifty thousand only)	5
(2013-14)	40	40	(2014-15)	4	(2016-17)	36	18	240000 (two lakh forty thousand only)	9
(2014-15)	40	32	(2015-16)	12	(2017-18)	36	15	200000 (two lakh only)	8

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu selected f Studies
(2014-15)	90	82	(2015-16)	80	30	300000 (three lakh only)	5
(2015-16)	102	102	(2016-17)	100	63	300000 (three lakh only)	10
(2016-17)	96	83	(2017-18)	81	64	300000 (three lakh only)	4

#### PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. sele Higl
(2013-14)	10	9	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	8	2	200000 (two lakh only)	1
(2014-15)	10	10	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	8	1	200000 (two lakh only)	2
(2015-16)	10	10	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	8	2	250000 (two lakh forty thousand only)	2

#### PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu selected f Studies
(2010-11)	30	29	(2015-16)	28	4	250000 (two lakh fifty thousand )	1
(2011-12)	30	28	(2016-17)	27	5	250000 (two lakh fifty thousand only)	2
(2012-13)	30	28	(2017-18)	27	5	250000 (two lakh fifty thousand only)	2

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	37
Part Time	51

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16						
Full Time	6	10	12						
Part Time	10	22	25						

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Aı
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	es (excluding expenditure on build	dings)	
Library	1969510 (nineteen lakh sixty nine t housand five hundred and ten onl y)	1469500 (fourteen lakhs sixty nine thousand five hundred only)	1332473 (thirteen la housand four hund y three only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	12422205 (one crore twenty four la kh twenty two thousand two hundr ed and five only)	13187364 (one crore thirty one lak h eighty seven thousand three hun dred and sixty four only)	782000 (seven lakh sand)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	29957205 (two crores ninety nine l akh fifty seven thousand two hund red and five only)	24797671 (two crores forty seven la kh ninety seven thousand six hund red and seventy one only)	160000 (one lakh six ly)
Annual Operational Expenditure	!	!	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	37051961 (three crores seventy lak h fifty one thousand nine hundred and sixty one only)	32071101 (three crores twenty lakh seventy one thousand one hundre d and one only)	29526875 (two crore kh twenty six thous red and seventy five
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	89376407 (eight crores ninety thre e lakh seventy six thousand four h undred and seven only)	67709399 (six crores seventy seven lakh nine thousand three hundred and ninety nine only)	190000 (one lakh ni only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	9716589 (ninety seven lakh sixteen thousand five hundred and eighty nine only)	10104684 (one crore one lakh four thousand six hundred and eighty f our only)	125000 (one lakh tw and only)

### IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	2	1	3
No. of Patents Granted	0	1	1

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	5	3

Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	7250000	7150000	8290000
Amount Received in Words	seventy two lakh fifty thousand only	seventy one lakh fifty thousand only	eigthty two lakh twenty nine thou

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	4
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4490717	3365000
Amount Received in Words	forty four lakh ninety thousand seven hundred and seventeen only	thirty three lakh sixty five thousand

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% buildings

# **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavin Date
1	Prof D Gowri Sankar	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	01-05- 1985	
2	Prof B GANGA RAO	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	295	Yes	Yes	15-03- 1994	
3	Prof J VIJAYA RATNA	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	460	Yes	No	24-04- 1980	30-06- 2018
4	Prof P Rajeswara Rao	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	No	07-08- 1985	31-10- 2017
5	Prof K V Ramana Murthy	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	07-11- 1985	
6	Prof Y RAJENDRA PRASAD	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	317	Yes	Yes	16-03- 1994	
7	Prof A ANNA PURNA	58	Professor	Female	Ph.D	317	Yes	Yes	15-03- 1994	

8	Prof V GIRIJA SASTRY	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2006	
9	Prof G GIRIJA SANKAR	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2006	
10	Dr K Eswar Kumar	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2006	
11	Dr A K M Pawar	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2006	
12	Dr P SAILAJA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2006	
13	Dr M MURALI KRISHNA KUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	183	Yes	Yes	30-04- 2008	
14	Dr B VEERA RAGHAVULU	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2013	
15	Dr K SANTHOSH ARUN KUMAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2013	
16	Dr M Sanjay Samanth	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2016	
17	S SRAVANI	28	Other	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	
18	L RAMANAMMA	31	Other	Female	M. Pharm	23	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2016	
19	Dr SRAVYA KUDAMALA	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	28-01- 2016	
20	G PRASHANTI	30	Other	Female	M. Pharm	59	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	
21	Dr T RAJANANDA SWAMY	36	Other	Male	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
22	Dr K PARAMESWARA RAO	63	Other	Male	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2013	
23	Y ADITYA	28	Other	Male	M. Phil	61	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2013	
24	Dr HARRESH BABU	34	Other	Male	MCA	102	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2009	
25	Dr P SUNITHA	46	Other	Female	Ph.D	141	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2015	
26	M CH UDAYA DEEPTHI	32	Other	Female	M.A	81	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2013	
27	SWATHI NAGESWARA	30	Other	Female	M. Pharm	57	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2015	
28	Dr SHAIK MOBEEN	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	59	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	
29	Dr K L SIRISHA	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2011	
30	Dr A HARINI	30	Other	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2013	
31	B HEERA	29	Other	Male	M. Pharm	64	Yes	Yes	14-03-	

									2013	
32	C DEEPTI	31	Other	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2012	
33	S JANAKI	31	Other	Female	M. Pharm	55	Yes	Yes	30-12- 2013	
34	HARITHA	29	Other	Female	M. Pharm	45	Yes	Yes	09-03- 2014	
35	NAMRATHA	30	Other	Female	M. Pharm	50	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2014	
36	R DEEPTI	32	Other	Female	M. Pharm	66	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2012	
37	KEERTANA	32	Other	Female	M. Pharm	51	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013	
38	GPV SANGEETHA	31	Other	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
39	KIRAN MANDA	31	Other	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
40	ANEPU SARADA	32	Other	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
41	Dr PUTTA SWATHI	31	Other	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
42	Dr VEDA PRIYA	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
43	Dr VENU SAMPATH KUMAR GOLLA	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	
44	DHARMASOTH RAMA DEVI	28	Other	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	